To whom it may concern (This is an English translation of the Japanese original)

Company:	SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD.
Representative:	Yukiyasu Aoyama,
	President and Representative Director
	(Securities Code:2331, TSE Prime Market)
Contact:	Eitoku Kato, General Manager of IR Office
	(Phone: +81-3-3423-2331)

ALSOK Selected as a Constituent of FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index

SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD. ("ALSOK"), announces that it has been selected as a constituent of FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index.

FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index is an index created by global index provider FTSE Russell that reflects the performance of Japanese companies that demonstrate strong environmental, social and governance (ESG) practices relative to their respective sectors and is designed to be sector neutral. To promote the transition to a low-carbon economy, companies with particularly high greenhouse gas emissions are included only if their improvement efforts are positively evaluated using the TPI Management Quality Score.

ALSOK has been contributing to provide safety and security for customers and society. For the aim to improve sustainable corporate value, we will continue to correspond to stakeholder's various needs and work to solve social problems.

Note: FTSE Russell (registered trademark of FTSE International Limited and Frank Russell Company) hereby confirms that ALSOK has been independently assessed and found to satisfy the requirements for inclusion in the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index. The FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index is widely used in the creation and evaluation of sustainable investment funds and other financial products.